

v

SLP(C)No. 23026 OF 2003

ITEM No.58,59,60 & 63

Court No. 1

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No. 23026/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 28/11/2003 in WPMP 36842/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

The State of T.N. and Ors.Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

A. VaradharajanRespondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

With

S.L.P.(C) Nos. 840-847 of 2004

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment
and prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) No. 30 of 2004

(With appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,
urging addl.grounds and prayer for interim relief)

I.A. Nos. 1-3 In & SLP(C)...CC 192 of 2004

(With appln. for permission to file SLP and prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C)No.246-255 of 2004

(With appln.for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment
and prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C)No.31 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C)No.317 of 2004

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment
and prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C)Nos. 1232-1338 of 2004

(With appln. for exem. from filing c/c of the impugned judgment
and prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C)Nos. 1362-1372 of 2004

(With appln. for exem. from filing c/c of the impugned judgment
and prayer for interim relief)

I.A. Nos. 1-4 In & SLP(C)No.....CC 332 OF 2004

(For permission to file SLP and prayer for interim relief)

...2/-

Date : 19/01/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)
in SLP 840-847Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.

in SLP 30Mr. P. Chidambaram, Sr.Adv.
Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.
Mr. J. Amritha Sarayoo, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

in SLP 317 & 246-55Mr. G.L. Sanghi, Sr.Adv.
& CC 332 & res.in Mr. Hari Shankar K., Adv.
SLP 1232-38

in CC 192Mr. H.N. Salve, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Jayanth Muthraj, Adv.
Mr. M. Baskar, Adv.
Mr. J. Pothi Raj, Adv.
Mr. A.R.L. Sundaram, Adv.
Mr. N.R. Shonker, Adv.
Mr. C.K. Sasi, Adv.

in SLP 1362-72Mr. V. Krishna Murthy, Adv.
Mr. P.R. Kovilan, Adv.

State of Tamil NaduMr. R. Muthukumarasamy, Sr.Adv.
Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr.Adv.
Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad., Adv.
Mr. R. Gopal Krishan, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent (s)
Mr. V. Krishnamurthy, Adv.
Mr. P.R. Kovilan, Adv.

in SLP 23026Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.

in SLP 1232-1338Mr. T. Raja, Adv.

in SLP 31Mr. K.M. Vijayan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. A.K. Yadav, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Vinod, Adv.
...3/-

in SLP 31Mr. P. Chidambaram, Sr.Adv.
Mr. B.V. Desai, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Malik, Adv.

in SLP 1232-1338Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file SLP granted.

Issue notice.

Mr. S. Prasad, learned counsel, accepts notice on behalf of the State of Tamil Nadu in all the matters.

As prayed, two weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit. Two weeks' time thereafter is granted to file rejoinder affidavit.

Stay refused.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Janki Bhatia]
Court Master