

0

SLP(C)No. 2579 OF 2004
ITEM No.26

Court No. 1

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.2579/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 29/12/2003 in WP 30976/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

N. ARUMUGAM

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMILNADU AND ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,
prayer for interim relief and office report)

With

SLP(C)No.2649 of 2004

(With appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment
and prayer for interim relief)

Date : 13/02/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. G. Umopathy, Adv.
Mr. S. Gawthaman, Adv.
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Subramonium Prasad.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. S. Prasad, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of the respondent-State.

Stay refused.

Tag with S.L.P.(C) No. 30 of 2004.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Janki Bhatia]
Court Master