

>
SLP(C)No. 5658-5669 OF 2004

ITEM No.22

Court No. 1

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.5658-5669/2004
(From the judgement and order dated 29/12/2003 in WP 30663, 30667,
32893, 32891, 32908, 33067, 31562, 30149, 30896, 32262, 32265
and 32263 of 2003 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

P.K. PALANISAMY & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)
With

SLP(C)No.5832/2004 (C. Ganesan vs. State of Tamil Nadu & Ors.) (with appln.(s) for exemption f
rom filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief) and

SLP(C)No.6272/2004 (A. Keisar Arul Anand vs. Government of Tamil Nadu & Ors.) (with appln.(s)
for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief).

Date : 02/04/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Jayanth Muthraj, Adv.
Mr. N R Shankar, Adv.
Mr. Sudarshan, Adv.
Mr. C K Sasi, Adv.

Mr. M A Chinnasamy, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.
Mr. P B Suresh, Adv.
for M/s. Temple Law Firm, Adv.

For Respondent (s)/Mr. Subramonium Prasad., Adv.
Caveator(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned judgment is allowed.

Issue notice.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv. accepts notice on behalf of the respondent-State of Tamil Nadu. He prays for and is allowed four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 31 of 2004.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(JANKI BHATIA)
COURT MASTER