

ITEM No.34

Court No. 1

SECTION XII

A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.23026/2003
(From the judgement and order dated 28/11/2003 in WPMP 36842/03
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

A. VARADHARAJAN

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

With

SLP(C)No.840-847/2004 (with prayer for interim relief and office report),

SLP(C)No.30/2004 (with appln.(s) for urging addl. Grounds and with prayer for interim relief and office report),

SLP(C)No.1695-1738/2004 (with prayer for interim relief and office report),

SLP(C)No.246-255/2004 (with prayer for interim relief and office report),

SLP(C)No.31/2004 (with prayer for interim relief and office report),

SLP(C)No.317/2004 (with prayer for interim relief and office report),

SLP(C)No.1232-1338/2004 (with prayer for interim relief and office report),

SLP(C)No.1362-1372/2004 (with prayer for interim relief and office report),

SLP(C)No.1694/2004 (with prayer for interim relief and office report),

SLP(C)No.3568/2004 (with prayer for interim relief and office report),

SLP(C)No.2579/2004 (with office report),

SLP(C)No.2649/2004 (with office report),

SLP(C)No.5528-5537/2004 (with prayer for interim relief and office report),

SLP(C)No.5759-5769/2004 (with prayer for interim relief and office report),

SLP(C)No.5658-5669/2004 (with prayer for interim relief and office report),

SLP(C)No.5832/2004 (with prayer for interim relief) and

SLP(C)No.6272/2004 (with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 01/08/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad.,Adv.

Mr. C S Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R Gopala Krishnan, Adv.

2

Mr. K K Mani, Adv.

Mr. K.B. Sandup,Adv.

Mr. R Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

Mr. Jayanth Muthraj, Adv.

Mr. N.R. Shongar, Adv.

Mr. C K Sasi, Adv.

Mr. Hari Shankar K, Adv.

Mr. V Krishna Murthy, Adv.

Mr. P R Kovilan, Adv.

Mr. G. Umapathy, Adv.

Mr. Gothvan, adv.

Mr. P V Yogeswaran, Adv.

Mr. M A Chinnasamy, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.
Mr. P B Suresh, Adv.
Ms. K Sumathi, Adv.
for M/s. Temple Law Firm, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.
Mr.K.B. Sandup, Adv.
Mr. C S Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R Gopal Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad., Adv.

Mr. M P Vinod, Adv.
Mr. V Krishna Murthy, Adv.
Mr. P R Kovilan, Adv.
Mr. Hari Shankar K, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 23026/2003

This petition is directed against the interim order of the High Court. As the

main matter has been finally adjudicated upon by the High Court which is the subject matter of

other special leave petitions, this petition is dismissed as having been rendered infructuous.

No.3568/2004, SLP(C)No.2579/2004, SLP(C)No.2649/2004, SLP(C)No.5528-5537/2004, SLP
(C)No.5759-5769/2004, SLP(C)No.5658-5669/2004, SLP(C)No.5832/2004 and
SLP(C)

No.6272/2004

We find that these petitions have become infructuous in view of the subsequent

judgment of the High Court. Hence the same are dismissed.

SLP(C) No. 31/2004 & SLP(C) No. 1232-1338/2004

Leave granted.

Printing dispensed with. The appeal shall be heard on the
SLP paperbook.

Parties may file additional documents, if any, within six weeks. Original
record shall be

requisitioned.

No interim order is called for at this stage.

(AJAY KR. JAIN)

(RADHA R. BHATIA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MAS

TER