

\$

SLP(C)No. 23026 OF 2003
ITEM No.21

Court No. 1

SECTION XII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.23026/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 28/11/2003 in WPMP 36842/03
in WP 30158/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

A. VARADHARAJAN

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

With

SLP(C)No.840-847/2004, SLP(C) No. 30/2004, SLP(C) No. 1695-1738/2004,
SLP(C) No. 246-255/2004, SLP(C) No. 31/2004, SLP(C) No. 317/2004,
SLP(C) No. 1232-1338/2004, SLP(C) No. 1362-1372/2004, SLP(C) No. 1694/2004,
SLP(C) No. 3568/2004, SLP(C) No. 2579/2004, SLP(C) No. 2649/2004,
SLP(C) No. 5528-5537/2004, SLP(C) No. 5759-5769/2004,
SLP(C) No. 5658-5669/2004, SLP(C) No. 5832/2004 and SLP(C) No. 6272/2004

(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 09/08/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.N. Jha, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. R. Gopal Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad., Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.

Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.
Ms. Amritha Sarayoo, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

Mr. Jayanthraj Muthraj, Adv.
Mr. C. Sudershan, Adv.
Mr. C.K. Sasi, Adv.

Mr. Hari Shankar K., Adv.

Mr. V. Krishna Murthy, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

Mr. M.A. Chinnasamy, Adv.

...2/-
- 2 -

Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.
Mr. P.B.Suresh, Adv.
Mrs. K. Sumathi, Adv.
for M/s. Temple Law Firm, Advs.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.N. Jha, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. R. Gopal Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad., Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Vinod, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. V. Krishna Murthy, Adv.

MR. Hari Shankar K., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Adjourned by six weeks.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master